M127
TURCK
Process Automation – Instrumentation
Housing Style Part Number ID Number Fe
at
ur
es
O
ut
pu
t
Level Control Monitor 24 VDC, Dip-Switch Programmable MK91-12-R/24VDC M7545077 Dual Level
Controller,
Adjustable Time
Delay
(2) SPDT
Relays/Parallel
MK91-12-R/115VAC M7545072
MK91-12-R/230VAC M7545070
Level Control Monitor, Potentiometer/Jumper Programmable MS91-12-R/24VDC M5220700 Dual Level
Controller,
Adjustable Time
Delay
(2) SPDT
Relays
MS91-12-R/115VAC M5221000
MS91-12-R/230VAC M5220000
Additional specifications on page M122.
Housing PC/ABS
Material
M128
Process
Automation
Vo
lta
ge
Sw
itc
hi
ng
Cu
rr
en
t
Sw
itc
h
Po
in
t
Cu
rr
en
t
Co
ns
um
pt
io
n
H
ys
te
re
si
s
Po
w
er
LE
D
O
ut
pu
t L
ED
W
iri
ng
D
ia
gr
am
#
Wiring Diagrams
20-28 VDC
≤3 A 0.2-100 kΩ ≤1.5 W Approx. 10% GN YE 1
98-126 VAC
≤3 A 0.2-100 kΩ 3 VA/<15 mARMS Approx. 10% GN YE 1
184-264 VAC
≤3 A 0.2-100 kΩ 3 VA/<15 mARMS Approx. 10% GN YE 1
20-28 VDC
≤4 A 0.1-100 kΩ ≤3.6 W Approx. 10% GN YE 2
98-126 VAC
≤4 A 0.1-100 kΩ ≤5 VA Approx. 10% GN YE 2
184-264 VAC
≤4 A 0.1-100 kΩ ≤5 VA Approx. 10% GN YE 2
Diagram 1
Diagram 2